

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20806/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in S.B. Arbitration Application

No.37/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDI & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20906 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20907 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20917 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20927 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)



counter He prays for and is granted a week's time to file c  
file affidavit. The Petitioner will have three weeks thereafter to f  
rejoinder affidavit.

The impugned judgment of the learned Single Judge shall remain  
stayed until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6751/2005.

SLP(C) No.20906/2006.

se is As prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the ca  
adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master