

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5421/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in SBA Appln. No.8/2005,
and order dated 11/05/2007 in SBCMAA No.8/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDI & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the prayer for
interim relief. Until further orders, the operation of the
impugned judgment passed by the High Court shall remain
stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6751/2005.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER