

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7
CC 51 7 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 08 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in SBAA No. 26/ 2 0 0 5 of Th
e
HIGH COURT OF RA J A S T H A N AT JA I P U R)

STA T E OF RA J A S T H A N & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. G E O M I L L E R & C O . P V T . L T D. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SL P and Office Report)

Date: 11 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E G . P . M A T H U R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P . K . B A L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Ku m a r Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Si ngh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocete accepts notice on behalf of
respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
counter- affidavit.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgement of
the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L. P .(C) No. 67 5 1 of 20 0 5 .
(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Radha R. Bhati a)
Court Master Court Master