

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12601/2008

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST, BIKANER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MUGAL CONTRACTOR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bharthi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

List again on 28.4.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar