

J
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12601/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in SBCMA No.4/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JODHPUR)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST, BIKANER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MUGAL CONTRACTOR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition on 9th December, 2009, on
a non-miscellaneous day.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master