

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6751/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in CWP No. 4328/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TAN CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10304 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10774 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11330 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to place on record Rejoinder Affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11597 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12601 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14188 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14454 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14783-14784 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 15457 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19568 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19578 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20108 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2./-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 20184 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20246 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20456 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20806 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20907 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20917 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20927 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20992 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21346 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21474 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21532 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23542 of 2007  
(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 23849 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7122 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 7280 of 2006  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8086 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8087 of 2007  
(With office report)

...3/-

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 8342 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9879 of 2009

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, adv.  
Mr. Zafar Inayat, adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gupta, adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Raghav, adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Mizoram            Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, adv.  
                                 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
  
                                 Respondent in person  
  
                                 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. S.D. Singh, adv.  
                                 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, adv.  
                                 Gp.Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shah, Adv.  
                                 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
  
Mr. Punit Jain, adv.  
Ms. Eshita Baruah, adv.  
For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 10304 of 2007 AND  
S.L.P.(C) No.23542 of 2007

Learned Counsel seeks time to file additional  
documents. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

List both the Special Leave Petitions after four  
weeks.

.....

Other Special Leave Petitions

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned  
order of the High Court. The Special Leave Petitions are  
dismissed.

However, the petitioner-State is at liberty to file  
application under Section 16 of the Act, if necessary, as  
far as permissible under law.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master